EQY#-TF222-152EN-A
Page 1 of 3
Instruction Manual
e-Actuator / Rod type
Easy to operate Integrated Controller
Series EQY*H*-****-B*
Motor:  Step motor 24 VDC with Battery-less absolute encoder
The intended use of this Electrical Actuator is to convert an electrical

Ground the surge absorber separately from the grounding of the
actuator and its peripheral devices.
5. How to Order
Refer to the catalogue on the SMC website.
(URL: https://www.smcworld.com) for the How to Order information.
6. Outline Dimensions (mm)
Refer to the drawings / operation manual on the SMC website
(URL: https://www.smcworld.com) for outline dimensions.
Setup
communication
connector
Power supply
connector
Parallel I/O connector
Model
Rod end nut Thread
depth of
bracket [mm]
Width across
flats [mm]
Length
[mm]
EQY16 13 5 5 min.
EQY25 22 8 8 min.
EQY32 22 8 8 min.
X \/
Model Screw
Max.
tightening
torque [N.m]
Max. screw
depth [mm]
EQY16 M4 x 0.7 1.5 ±10% 7.0
EQY25 M5 x 0.8 3.0 ±10% 7.0
EQY32 M6 x 1.0 5.2 ±10% 7.0
   Rod end nut
Socket
Model Screw
Max.
tightening
torque [N.m]
Max. screw
depth [mm]
EQY16 M4 x 0.7 1.5 ±10% 5.5
EQY25 M5 x 0.8 3.0 ±10% 6.5
EQY32 M6 x 1.0 5.2 ±10% 8.8
Rod side   Head side
(View on cable
Connector)
M4 Screw with
toothed washer
Cable with crimping
EQY#-TF222-152EN-A
Page 3 of 3
7. LED Display
LED Colour LED Status Status
PWR Green ON Normal
ALM Red OFF No alarms
OVL Orange OFF No overload warning
• If the LED [PWR] on the electric actuator is ON green, it is in normal
condition.
• If the LED [PWR] on the electric actuator is OFF, the voltage between
M24V - 0V is low or at 0 VDC.
• If the LED [ALM] on the electric actuator is ON red, an alarm has been
generated.
• If the LED [OVL] on the electric actuator is ON orange, the electric
actuator operation may be in an overload condition.
8. Maintenance
8.1 General Maintenance